9002

,

.

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



05/20/13--01028--030 \*\*130.00

APPROVED AND FILED 2019 HAY 20 PH 3: 25

T GLASS MAY 3 1 2019

1	•	
•	*	COVER LETTER
•	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
	CL Partners Florida LLC SUBJECT:	
	Na	me of Limited Liability Company
		Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of e referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to the following:
	Jonathan Easely	
		Name of Person
	CL Partners LLC	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Firm/Company
	6530 S Yosemite St., Suite 310	
		Address
	Greenwood Village, CO 80111	City/State and Zip Code
		City/State and Zip Code
	Admin@CLPartnersLLC.com	20 LEI
	E-mail address: (to b	be used for future annual report notification)
	For further information concerning this matter, please ca	
	Melinda Yerkes	386 775-0493 at ( )
	Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DE S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Certificate	Fcc & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CL Partners Florida LL						
	Limited Liability Company; must include "Lim	ited Liability Com	pany," "L.L.C.," or "LLC")			_
CL Partners FL LLC						
If name unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in I	Iorida. The alternate	name must include "Limited Liability C	Company (" "L.1	C," or "	u.c.")
Colorado		81-: 3.	5101285			
(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	hich foreign limited hability company is organized)	· ·	(FEI munber, if a	applicable)		
4/26/19 4.						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. in deter	to registration ) mine penalty liability	)	_		
6530 S Yosemite St., S 5.			) S Yosemite St., Suite 310			
(Street Address of F	rincipal Otheet	<u> </u>	(Mailing Address)			_
Greenwood Village, Co	O 80111	Gree	nwood Village. CO 80111			
				 • _ ^	20	
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	ox <u>NOT</u> accep	table)		2019 HAY 20	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Name:	Melinda Yerkes		_	· _ · · ·	РН	
Office Address:	12207 Colony Lakes Blvd		_	· · ·	3: 25	
	New Port Richey		34654 Florida			
	(City)		(Zip code)			

#### Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registand agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

-

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:		Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
Manager	Name: Jonathan Easely	_	🗌 Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 6530 S Yosemite St., Suite 310	0	Member	Address:	
Authorized	Greenwood Village, CO 80111	-	Authorized		
Person		_	Person		
Other	Other		Other		Other
Manager	Name:	_	🗌 Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	_	Member	Address:	
Authorized		_	Authorized		
Person		_	Person	. <u></u>	2019
Other	Other	-	Other		Other 2
					EN E
Manager	Name:	_	Manager	Name:	
Member	Address:	_	Member	Address:	
Authorized		_	Authorized		· ت
Person		_	Person		
Other	[]Other	_	Other		Other

<u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six |(6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitution a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/ <i></i> //	Signature of an authorized person	
Jonathan Easely		
	Typed or printed name of signee	<u> </u>
	1	

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

# CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I. Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

**GL** Partners, LLC

is a

#### Limited Liability Company

formed or registered on 08/08/2016 under the law of Colorado, has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20161536647.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 04/25/2019 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 04/27/2019 @ 07:55:10 .

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 04/27/2019 @ 07:55:10 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 11540585



Jena Yuswoll

П. ---с

Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

<u>Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective</u>. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. <u>Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate</u>. For more information, visit our Web site, http:// www.sos.state.co.us/click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

\*\*End of Certificate\*\*\*\*

## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

# **CERTIFICATE OF DOCUMENT FILED**

1. Jena Griswold , as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office, the attached document is a true and complete copy of the

Articles of Organization

with Document # 20161536647 of

Cll Partners, LLC

Colorado Limited Liability Company

(Entity ID # 20161536647 )

consisting of 3 pages.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 03/22/2019 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 03/25/2019@11:37:57.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 03/25/2019 @ 11:37:57 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 11471495



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/b==CertificateSearchCriteria do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not mecessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/ click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Value Questions".

Document must be filed electronically. Paper documents are not accepted. Fees & forms are subject to change. For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us.



Colorado Secretary of State Date and Time: 08/08/2016 08:55 AM ID Number: 20161536647

Document number: 20161536647 Amount Paid: \$50.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### Articles of Organization

filed pursuant to § 7-80-203 and § 7-80-204 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. The domestic entity name of the limited liability company is

### CL Partners, LLC

(The name of a limited hability company must contain the term or abbreviation "limited hability company", "Itd. hability company", "limited hability co.", "Itd. hability co.", "limited", "L.c.", "Itc.", or "Itd.", See §7-90-601, C.R.S.)

(Caution: The use of certain terms or abbreviations are restricted by law. Read instructions for more information.)

2. The principal office address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is

Street address	6530 South Yosemite S	Street		
	Suite 310	number and name)		
	Greenwood Village	CO 8	0111	
	(Сиу)	(State) United Stat	(ZIP/Postal Code) tes	<u> </u>
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)		
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	ume or Post Office Box		201
	(City)	(State)	(ZIF/Postal Code)	
	acuit.	1.5161(2)		
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	ò	
3. The registered agent name and register	red agent address of the limite	ed liability compa	ny's initial registers	
agent are		ي	) C	
Name (if an individual)				<b>)</b> 
(if all individual)	(l.ast)	(First)	(Middle) (Si	(fix)
or				
(if an entity)	Dymond Reagor, PLLC	>		
(Caution: Do not provide both an individ				
Street address	8400 E. Prentice Aven			
	Suite 1040	number and name)		
	Greenwood Village	_ <u></u> 6	0111	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)	
Mailing address				<u> </u>
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and na	ime or Post Office Box	information)	
AD1000 11 C	Page 1 of 3		Rev. 12/01	0012
ARTORG_LLC	rage rol 2		Nev. 12/01.	2012

CO (Citv) (State) (The following statement is adopted by marking the box.) The person appointed as registered agent has consented to being so appointed. 1

4. The true name and mailing address of the person forming the limited liability company are

Name (if an individual)	Reagor	Michael	W.	
(if all individual)	(Lası)	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)
or				
(if an entity)				
(Caution: Do not provide both an ind	lividual and an entity name.	)		
Mailing address	8400 E. Prentic	e Avenue		
	(Street) Suite 1040	number and name or Post Of	fice Box information)	
	Greenwood Vill	age CO	80111	
	(Ĉiţy)	(State) United S	(ZIP/Posial Co States_	nde)
	(Province – if app	licable) (Count	(v)	
5. The management of the limited liab (Mark the applicable box.)	ility company is vested	in		
one or more managers.				201
Or				H 6
✓ the members.			1997 (1997) 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997	F1L 2019 HAY 20
5. (The following statement is adopted by markin	g the box.)			
✓ There is at least one member of	the limited liability cor	npany.		PH
7. (If the following statement applies, adopt the s	atement by marking the box an	d include an attachment.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	မ္မ
This document contains additio	nal information as prov	ided by law.	:	25
<ol> <li>Caution: Leave blank if the document de significant legal consequences. Read ins</li> </ol>			ed effective date has	

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by entering a date and, if applicable, time using the required format.) The delayed effective date and, if applicable, time of this document is/are

(mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

(ZIP Code)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that the document is the individual's act and deed, or that the individual in good faith believes the document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf the individual is causing the document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the constituent documents, and the organic statutes, and that the individual in good faith believes the facts stated in the document are true and the document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is named in the document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

9. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are

Reagor	Michael	W.
(Last) 8400 E. Prentice Av	(First) renue	(Middle) (Suffix
(Street number Suite 1040	r and name or Post Offic	ce Box information)
Greenwood Village	co	80111
(Cuy)	(State) United St	(ZIP/Postal Code) ates
(Province – if applicable	) (Country)	)

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)

This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.

### Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

2019 HAY 20 PM 3:  $\sim$